Model: B4000 SST
Battery Capacity: 2562Wh, 47.45V, 54Ah
Input Ports:
AC Input: 100-120VAC, 50/60Hz
Charging Mode: 1800W Max
Bypass Mode: 12A Max
Car Input: 12VDC/10A, 120W Max
Solar Input: 12-60VDC/10A Max, 600W Max
Output Ports:
AC Output: 2 AC Outlets, 50/60Hz
                       TT-30R Outlet, 50/60Hz
Inverter Mode: AC Outlets, 120VAC/20A Max Each Port
                               TT-30R Outlet, 120VAC/30A Max, 4000W Total
Bypass Mode: 100-120VAC, 12A Max, 1454VA/1440W Max
12V DC Output: 2 Ports, 12.6VDC/10A, 126W Total
USB-A Output: 2 Ports, 5VDC/2.4A, 12W Each Port
USB-C PD Output: 5-15VDC/3A, 20VDC/5A, 100W Max
USB-C Output: 5VDC/3A, 9VDC/2.22A, 12VDC/1.66A, 20W Max
Wireless Charging: 2 Ports, 5VDC/1A, 9VDC/1.1A, 12VDC/1.25A, 15W Max Each Port
Discharging Temperature: 14 to 104°F / -10 to 40°C
Charging Temperature: 32 to 104°F / 0 to 40°C
Working Humidity: Maximum 90%
S/N:
Made in China
YXB40002305A00001
DANGER: CAUTION: WARNING:
Read instruction manual before using. Do not
use in damp or wet conditions. Do not use this
product if any cables and cords are damaged.
Connect only to properly grounded outlets. Risk
of injury to persons. This device is not intended
for use in a commercial repair facility.
Use in a well ventilated area. Do
not overcharge the internal
battery. Keep unit away from
sparks and flames. Risk of electric
shock and risk of fire. This device
is not to be stored in a vehicle.
This unit is not
waterproof. Do not
use in wet or damp
conditions. Always
store indoors. Avoid
direct sunlight!
5025868
CONFORMS
TO UL
STD. 2743
Keep Dry
UN38.3 FCC ID: 2BAU4-B4000SST
Contains FCC ID: 2AC7Z-ESPC3MINI1
B4000SST
Model: B4000 SST
Battery Capacity: 2611Wh, 48.36V, 54Ah
Input Ports:
AC Input: 100-120VAC, 50/60Hz
Charging Mode: 1800W Max
Bypass Mode: 12A Max
Car Input: 12VDC/10A, 120W Max
Solar Input: 12-60VDC/10A Max, 600W Max
Output Ports:
AC Output: 2 AC Outlets, 50/60Hz
                       TT-30R Outlet, 50/60Hz
Inverter Mode: AC Outlets, 120VAC/20A Max Each Port
                               TT-30R Outlet, 120VAC/30A Max, 4000W Total
Bypass Mode: 100-120VAC, 12A Max, 1454VA/1440W Max
12V DC Output: 2 Ports, 12.6VDC/10A, 126W Total
USB-A Output: 2 Ports, 5VDC/2.4A, 12W Each Port
USB-C PD Output: 5-15VDC/3A, 20VDC/5A, 100W Max
USB-C Output: 5VDC/3A, 9VDC/2.22A, 12VDC/1.66A, 20W Max
Wireless Charging: 2 Ports, 5VDC/1A, 9VDC/1.1A, 12VDC/1.25A, 15W Max Each Port
Discharging Temperature: 14 to 104°F / -10 to 40°C
Charging Temperature: 32 to 104°F / 0 to 40°C
Working Humidity: Maximum 90%
S/N:
Made in China
YXB40002305A00001
DANGER: CAUTION: WARNING:
Read instruction manual before using. Do not
use in damp or wet conditions. Do not use this
product if any cables and cords are damaged.
Connect only to properly grounded outlets. Risk
of injury to persons. This device is not intended
for use in a commercial repair facility.
Use in a well ventilated area. Do
not overcharge the internal
battery. Keep unit away from
sparks and flames. Risk of electric
shock and risk of fire. This device
is not to be stored in a vehicle.
This unit is not
waterproof. Do not
use in wet or damp
conditions. Always
store indoors. Avoid
direct sunlight!
5025868
CONFORMS
TO UL
STD. 2743
Keep Dry
UN38.3 FCC ID: 2BAU4-B4000SST
Contains FCC ID: 2AC7Z-ESPC3MINI1
B4000 SST 160mmX50mm